

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

:: OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER :: INLAND WATER TRANSPORT DIVISION :: CHANDMARI :: T.V. STATION ROAD :: TARAPUR :: SILCHAR - 788003 ::

Website: http://iwtdirectorate.assam.govt.in:: Telephone No.: 03842-262454:: E-mail: iwtdivisionsilcharfa.gmail.com

SHORT TENDER NOTICE

Sealed Tender affixing court fee Stamps of Rs. 8.25 (Rupees Eight and paisa Twenty Five) only are hereby invited from the Registered Contractors of Inland Water Transport Division, Silchar, for Repairing of 1 (One) No. Steel Marboat, and Restructuring of 2(Two) Nos Wooden SDB at different ferry services under State Capital —SOPD-G-V-GA (14 Minor works) Head during current financial year 2019-20, as mentioned below. The Tender should be submitted to the office of the undersigned on or before 2.00 P.M. on 05-01-2020. which will be opened on the same day at 2.30 P.M. in presence of the intending Tenderer or their authorized representatives. If the Tender opening day will be any holiday then the Tender will be received and opened on the next working day.

The detail specification of works, along with terms and condition may please be obtained from the office of the undersigned (Cashier) on payment of Rs. 200.00 (Rupees Two hundred) only on all working days during the office hours.

SI No.	Name of Work	Estimated Amount	Time of completion	2% Earnest Money on Estimated cost.
1.	Repairing of Steel Mar Boat M.B. Bhubaneswari against Lathimara Ferry Service.	Rs. 15,95,268.00	30 Days	Rs. 31,905.00
2.	Restructuring/ Renovation of Wooden S. D. B. Barak No-1 against Buribail Ferry Service.	Rs. 12,02.225.00	30 Days	Rs. 24,045.00
3.	Restructuring/Renovation of Wooden S. D. B. Barak No-3 against Rajnagar Ferry Service.	Rs. 12,02,225.00	30 Days	Rs. 24,045.00

Sdl-

Executive Engineer, Inland Water Transport Division, Silchar-3.

Memo No:- SWT / T / TEND / PLAN / 2019-20 / 7064-73

Dated Silchar, the 21 / 12 / 2019.

COPY FORWARDED FOR INFORMATION AND NECESSARY ACTION TO:-

The Director, Inland Water Transport Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati – 7 for favour of kind information.

- The Director, Information & Public Relations, Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati 6 for favour of kind information
 with a request to make necessary arrangement for publication of the above Short Tender Notice in two Local Daily News
 Papers of Barak Valley and Assam Tribune in two consecutive days for wide circulation.
- 3. The Executive Engineer, Inland Water Transport Division, Guwahati / Dibrugarh for information.
- 4. The Asstt. Executive Engineer, Inland Water Transport Sub-Division, Hailakandi / Pandu Port Construction / Dibrugarh / Jorhat / Goalpara for information.
- 5. The Accounts Officer, Inland Water Transport Division, Silchar for information.
- 6. The Office Notice Board of I.W.T. Division, Silchar.

Executive Engineer,
Inland Water Transport Division,
Silchar-3